
XXIV. Futapest - Vácrátót, 2023/03/15 Rövid táv: 5km, Hosszú táv 13,4 km Készült: 2023/03/16 9:45

Rajt-
szám

Nettó
idő

Absz Nők Kcs Név Táv Nem Év Kor Kcs Település Klub

41 0:17:20 1 1 Szűcs Géza r f 1993 30 r05 Nagymaros
45 0:17:46 2 1 Takács Balázs r f 1982 41 r06 Csömör Csömör Sport
73 0:18:38 3 1 Pásztor Attila r f 1973 50 r07 Budapest, III. Csömör Sport
87 0:18:50 4 2 Mészáros Tamás r f 1987 36 r05 Mogyoród MFSE

157 0:18:52 5 1 Németh Bence r f 2008 15 r03 Budapest
1980 0:19:38 6 2 Simák Gergő r f 1980 43 r06 Pomáz Centrál Atlétika
103 0:20:09 7 1 1 Juhász Dorottya r n 2009 14 r02 Mogyoród VSD
161 0:20:22 8 3 dr. Bognár Csaba r f 1980 43 r06 Budapest TVSE
136 0:20:29 9 2 Bozsó Bodony r f 2007 16 r03 Budapest
22 0:20:44 10 2 1 Papp Ildikó r n 1982 41 r06 Vizslás SAC

145 0:20:52 11 4 Markella Krisztián r f 1976 47 r06 Tahitótfalu Csömör Sport
130 0:20:53 12 2 Vajda Béla r f 1967 56 r07 Göd Dunai Sárkányok
61 0:20:57 13 3 Szászvári Szabolcs r f 1973 50 r07 Budapest UTE
36 0:21:01 14 4 Zeller Zsolt r f 1965 58 r07 Szigetszentmiklós Csepeli DAC

278 0:21:14 15 3 Pásztor Péter r f 2007 16 r03 Budakalász
159 0:21:17 16 3 1 Jánosi Lilla r n 1999 24 r04 Budapest BEAC
91 0:21:20 17 1 Szirányi Zalán r f 2009 14 r02 Solymár X2S TEAM

476 0:21:29 18 4 Pásztor Gábor r f 2005 18 r03 Budakalász
10 0:21:35 19 4 1 Staicu Simona r n 1971 52 r07 Mogyoród VSD

123 0:21:57 20 5 Bozsó Bercel r f 2007 16 r03 Budapest
8 0:22:09 21 5 1 Csernák Enikő r n 1988 35 r05 Érd Ocr Érd
59 0:22:09 22 1 Huszár László r f 1959 64 r08 Vizslás SAC
48 0:22:12 23 5 Szakály Zoltán r f 1980 43 r06 Fót
11 0:22:15 24 6 2 Juhász Emma Elizabeth r n 2012 11 r02 Budapest Futapest

863 0:22:25 25 6 Tamás Gábor r f 1978 45 r06 Budapest
133 0:22:37 26 5 Varga Zoltán Csaba r f 1972 51 r07 Érd Ocr Érd
26 0:22:46 27 7 3 O'Shea Sophie r n 2009 14 r02 Budapest Centrál Atlétika

553 0:22:54 28 6 Frey Ákos r f 1968 55 r07 Gödöllő Kirchhofer SE
30 0:22:55 29 6 Tihon Ádám Benedek r f 2007 16 r03 Tata
85 0:23:01 30 2 Szirányi Bernát r f 2011 12 r02 Solymár X2S TEAM

206 0:23:16 31 3 Oroszi Bertold r f 1988 35 r05 Hatvan CSBSE
526 0:23:22 32 7 Szeitz István r f 1973 50 r07 Budapest Futapest
31 0:23:39 33 8 2 Prágai Beáta r n 1990 33 r05 Budapest

137 0:23:46 34 8 Nagy Gábor r f 1971 52 r07 Visznek Futapest
57 0:24:03 35 7 Szalay Simon r f 2007 16 r03 Szentendre Centrál Atlétika

301 0:24:05 36 9 2 Jancskár Ildikó r n 1964 59 r07 Kosd Futapest
539 0:24:23 37 8 Kladiva-Farkas Emil r f 2008 15 r03 Budapest Tempo-Aqua, Futapest
160 0:24:32 38 7 Balás Gergely r f 1980 43 r06 Vácrátót
25 0:24:35 39 10 2 Németh Anikó r n 1982 41 r06 Vácszentlászló

978 0:24:40 40 11 3 Hetesy Szilvia r n 1978 45 r06 Budapest
197 0:24:48 41 4 Kiss Gergő r f 1990 33 r05 Hatvan CSBSE
96 0:24:50 42 12 3 Dombainé P. Barbara r n 1991 32 r05 Csömör

208 0:24:55 43 13 4 Sárvári Kornélia r n 1986 37 r05 Petőfibánya CSBSE
1966 0:25:00 44 9 Lakatos Tibor r f 1966 57 r07 Albertirsa ASE, Futapest
952 0:25:07 45 10 Bánki Albert r f 1970 53 r07 Dunakeszi
178 0:25:13 46 14 4 Dr. Daróczi-Szabó Márta r n 1978 45 r06 Budapest
919 0:25:19 47 8 Fenyő Zsolt r f 1977 46 r06 Karancsalja Futó-Gyalog SE
86 0:25:22 48 1 Szirányi Csongor r f 2014 9 r01 Solymár X2S TEAM

180 0:25:22 49 11 Dr. Szirányi András r f 1973 50 r07 Solymár X2S TEAM
102 0:25:24 50 2 Garamszegi István r f 1962 61 r08 Budapest Futapest
19 0:25:34 51 15 5 Lövey Réka r n 1985 38 r05 Fót

1669 0:25:42 52 1 Czele János r f 1952 71 r09 Szécsény SZAFT Szécsény
951 0:26:01 53 16 3 Komka Zsuzsanna r n 1967 56 r07 Salgótarján Csömör Sport
104 0:26:12 54 17 6 Baumann Viola r n 1986 37 r05 Pilisvörösvár
527 0:26:14 55 2 Koren Pál r f 1953 70 r09 Budapest Futapest
120 0:26:18 56 3 Udvardi Péter r f 1956 67 r08 Fót Uccu Neki



XXIV. Futapest - Vácrátót, 2023/03/15 Rövid táv: 5km, Hosszú táv 13,4 km Készült: 2023/03/16 9:45

Rajt-
szám

Nettó
idő

Absz Nők Kcs Név Táv Nem Év Kor Kcs Település Klub

9 0:26:39 57 18 1 Heidi Alhusain r n 2006 17 r03 Pilisszentiván Centrál Atlétika
77 0:26:55 58 9 Szerdahelyi Pál r f 1975 48 r06 Dunakeszi Futapest

238 0:27:01 59 19 4 Kürtösi Jázmin r n 2010 13 r02 Kosd
131 0:27:17 60 20 7 Tihon Ágnes Lalita r n 1992 31 r05 Tata
35 0:27:18 61 10 Petrovics Zsolt r f 1975 48 r06 Boldog
37 0:27:19 62 21 5 Petrovics Zsoltné r n 1976 47 r06 Boldog
53 0:27:42 63 22 5 Szalay Panna r n 2009 14 r02 Szentendre Centrál Atlétika

2014 0:28:02 64 2 Beró Ádám r f 2014 9 r01 Visznek Jászberényi Triatlon
198 0:28:04 65 5 Kovács Imre r f 1986 37 r05 Budapest
540 0:28:06 66 3 Kladiva-Farkas Otmár r f 2011 12 r02 Budapest Tempo-Aqua, Futapest
190 0:28:23 67 23 6 Hevér Andrea r n 1983 40 r06 Jászberény
144 0:28:27 68 24 7 O'shea Adél r n 1979 44 r06 Budapest
345 0:28:42 69 25 1 Dobó Kata r n 1961 62 r08 Budaörs Runörs
149 0:28:44 70 12 Bráz Rudolf r f 1965 58 r07 Miskolc
167 0:28:57 71 26 4 Virányi Ildikó r n 1968 55 r07 Budapest Futapest
181 0:29:09 72 27 5 Dvorszky Anikó r n 1971 52 r07 Budapest Pénzügyőr SE
990 0:29:19 73 28 6 Lóczy Mária r n 1965 58 r07 Budapest, XVI. Csömör Sport
83 0:29:21 74 11 Bán Dávid r f 1979 44 r06 Budapest
23 0:29:28 75 12 Mészáros Csaba r f 1981 42 r06 Maglód
94 0:29:32 76 13 Bánhegyi Zoltán r f 1975 48 r06 Maglód

111 0:29:41 77 14 Thoma László r f 1975 48 r06 Veresegyház
92 0:29:44 78 4 Varga Gábor r f 1959 64 r08 Budapest Futapest

624 0:29:52 79 13 Pázmándi Zoltán r f 1970 53 r07 Tura Futapest
187 0:29:58 80 29 2 Frey Kata r n 1994 29 r04 Gödöllő Kirchhofer SE
20 0:30:07 81 30 6 Marx Amelia r n 2011 12 r02 Szentendre Centrál Atlétika

117 0:30:08 82 4 Török Vince r f 2012 11 r02 Szentendre Centrál Atlétika
108 0:30:13 83 31 8 Bódizs Anikó r n 1977 46 r06 Budapest
125 0:30:18 84 32 2 Orosz Katalin r n 1959 64 r08 Budapest Futapest
70 0:30:33 85 33 1 Agócs Ramóna r n 2014 9 r01 Szentmártonkáta
51 0:30:42 86 34 9 Szakályné Karai Katalin r n 1982 41 r06 Fót

239 0:30:56 87 35 3 Lehoczki Zsuzsanna r n 1958 65 r08 Veresegyház
115 0:30:59 88 36 8 Tímár Hajnalka r n 1987 36 r05 Budapest
628 0:31:21 89 37 7 Lakatos Tiborné r n 1972 51 r07 Albertirsa ASE, Futapest
38 0:31:25 90 38 10 Rodney Ágnes r n 1974 49 r06 Vác

112 0:31:37 91 14 Bozsó Balázs r f 1971 52 r07 Budapest
126 0:31:47 92 15 Ungi Balázs r f 1970 53 r07 Budapest, XI.
158 0:31:48 93 39 11 Brózik Dorka r n 1977 46 r06 Budapest, XIII.
114 0:32:32 94 5 Thoma Zénó r f 2009 14 r02 Veresegyház
416 0:32:41 95 5 Ács László r f 1960 63 r08 Szolnok Futapest
68 0:32:46 96 40 2 Agócs Izabella r n 2013 10 r01 Szentmártonkáta

165 0:32:47 97 41 12 Burján Mária r n 1980 43 r06 Szentmártonkáta
1650 0:33:12 98 42 4 Czele Jánosné r n 1956 67 r08 Szécsény SZAFT Szécsény
1947 0:33:28 99 3 Szekeres Ferenc r f 1947 76 r09 Budapest Futapest
129 0:33:30 100 43 2 Ungi Bolda r n 2007 16 r03 Budapest, XI.
436 0:34:06 101 6 Tihon Attila Edvárd r f 1963 60 r08 Tata
638 0:34:12 102 7 Kónya Gábor r f 1960 63 r08 Budapest
2015 0:34:12 103 44 3 Tagscherer Zita r n 2015 8 r01 Budaörs Tuttobici
110 0:34:14 104 3 Fehér Mátyás r f 2014 9 r01 Szigetszentmiklós
214 0:34:15 105 4 Kürtösi Csongor r f 2014 9 r01 Kosd
199 0:34:17 106 45 13 Kürtösi Beáta r n 1983 40 r06 Kosd
186 0:34:26 107 15 Fehér Attila r f 1977 46 r06 Szigetszentmiklós
50 0:34:35 108 46 3 Hadházi-Kiss Melinda r n 1998 25 r04 Erdőkertes MATE-GEAC

189 0:34:55 109 47 9 Hetyei-Rába Zsófia r n 1990 33 r05 Őrbottyán
143 0:35:10 110 48 1 Ignácz Magda r n 1950 73 r09 Budapest
124 0:35:16 111 49 5 Udvardi Julianna r n 1963 60 r08 Fót Uccu Neki
118 0:35:50 112 50 7 Tuska Kersztin r n 2010 13 r02 Budapest
119 0:35:50 113 51 8 Tuska Vanda r n 2010 13 r02 Budapest
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141 0:35:56 114 52 6 Almásiné Kristóf Éva r n 1963 60 r08 Gödöllő
62 0:36:30 115 53 14 Inczédy Karolina r n 1975 48 r06 Vác Tutyi Fitness
81 0:36:30 116 54 15 Inczédy Krisztina r n 1977 46 r06 Vác Tutyi Fitness

2006 0:36:41 117 55 3 Asztalos Anna r n 2006 17 r03 Budapest Futapest
249 0:36:45 118 56 8 Libricz Mária Maya r n 1971 52 r07 Budapest
24 0:37:48 119 4 Mezei Gábor-Gusztáv r f 1948 75 r09 Vác

950 0:38:24 120 5 Kőszegi István r f 1950 73 r09 Szigetszentmárton Futapest
1946 0:38:32 121 6 Kapitány László r f 1946 77 r09 Veresegyház Futapest
1938 0:38:38 122 1 Richter Ferenc r f 1938 85 r10 Budapest
185 0:39:38 123 57 4 Fehér Alekszandra r n 2005 18 r03 Budapest
116 0:39:41 124 58 10 Tóth Zsófia r n 1986 37 r05 Budapest
812 0:39:46 125 59 9 Dr Iván Csilla r n 1972 51 r07 Veresegyház
1958 0:40:40 126 8 Márton Sándor r f 1958 65 r08 Budapest Futapest
134 0:41:34 127 60 4 Varga-Csernák Írisz r n 2017 6 r01 Érd Ocr Érd
154 0:41:34 128 61 5 Schmidl Szófia r n 2017 6 r01 Budapest
27 0:42:49 129 62 4 Tagaj Csilla r n 1995 28 r04 Vác Futapest

1996 0:42:49 130 1 Cservenák Ádám r f 1996 27 r04 Vác Futapest
132 0:43:02 131 63 2 Varga Lászlóné Irén r n 1950 73 r09 Érd Ocr Érd
1952 0:47:51 132 7 Hargitai Ernő r f 1952 71 r09 Isaszeg Futapest
101 0:50:37 133 64 16 Csikós Zsuzsa r n 1980 43 r06 Budapest
888 1:00:15 134 65 1 Sztarenszky Tiborné r n 1935 88 r10 Gödöllő Futapest
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201 0:48:04 1 1 Bartko András h f 1978 45 h04 Salgótarján Zenit SE
156 0:51:57 2 1 Németh Dániel h f 2008 15 h01 Budapest
298 0:52:11 3 1 Páczi Szabolcs h f 1998 25 h02 Budapest HKSE
153 0:52:34 4 2 Scheibert Gábor h f 1977 46 h04 Vác Futapest
303 0:52:43 5 3 Tuska Gyöegy h f 1975 48 h04 Budapest
1971 0:54:19 6 1 Mátyus F. Csaba h f 1971 52 h05 Budapest Futapest

99 0:55:11 7 2 Szabó Gábor h f 1973 50 h05 Tahitótfalu
1977 0:55:11 8 4 Beda Szabolcs h f 1977 46 h04 Budapest Sashegyi Gepárdok
915 0:56:07 9 5 Kmetti Oszkár h f 1974 49 h04 Budapest Futapest
265 0:58:02 10 6 Barsch Stephan h f 1975 48 h04 Budapest
480 0:58:37 11 3 TagajTibor h f 1971 52 h05 Vác Futapest, Irunmore
218 0:59:02 12 2 Szabó Zénó Attila h f 2007 16 h01 Tahitótfalu Karakán Vác
226 0:59:15 13 1 1 Udvardi Sarolta h n 1995 28 h02 Fót Uccu Neki
71 0:59:30 14 4 Mészáros Imre h f 1971 52 h05 Budapest BAC

205 1:00:01 15 2 2 Ősi Eszter Aliz h n 1997 26 h02 Kismaros Hegyikecskék SE
75 1:00:40 16 1 Molnár Alexander h f 1987 36 h03 Nagyölved

204 1:01:01 17 5 Fodor Károly h f 1971 52 h05 Vámosgyörk
217 1:01:29 18 7 Stefán Gábor h f 1979 44 h04 Budapest FTC

5 1:01:56 19 8 Forgács István h f 1975 48 h04 Kerepes Futapest
259 1:02:23 20 1 Sebestyén Zsolt Béla h f 1963 60 h06 Budapest
1051 1:02:44 21 9 Tamás Csaba Gergely h f 1979 44 h04 Budapest Futapest, KSE
221 1:02:48 22 6 Szimicsevics László h f 1972 51 h05 Erdőkertes MFSE - OCR Veres
296 1:04:11 23 10 Nagy Attila h f 1976 47 h04 Vác TTT
28 1:04:31 24 7 Gyarmati József h f 1972 51 h05 Fót
63 1:04:41 25 2 Józsa Dániel h f 1992 31 h03 Zagyvaszántó GYÖTRI

1139 1:04:53 26 2 Vámos Sándor h f 1955 68 h06 Budapest UTE
219 1:05:19 27 8 Törő Lajos h f 1968 55 h05 Gödöllő Futapest, Gyuró-Team
232 1:06:25 28 3 1 Zachara Mónika h n 1985 38 h03 Dunaharaszti
234 1:06:44 29 9 Zavesicki Jenő h f 1973 50 h05 Budapest Csömör Sport
287 1:06:45 30 3 Kovács János h f 1984 39 h03 Acsa
305 1:06:53 31 4 1 Simon Lilla h n 1972 51 h05 Salgótarján SAC
54 1:06:57 32 5 1 Kladiva Andrea h n 1978 45 h04 Budapest X2S Team, Futapest

231 1:07:06 33 3 Wilk Bálint h f 2005 18 h01 Budapest Suhanj
105 1:07:23 34 10 Tóth György h f 1969 54 h05 Göd
654 1:07:36 35 6 2 Tamásné Bese Nóra h n 1981 42 h04 Budapest Futapest
311 1:08:07 36 7 3 Kapitány Viktória h n 1976 47 h04 Fót
299 1:09:15 37 4 Páldi Roland h f 1984 39 h03 Herceghalom
1101 1:09:16 38 3 Lohn Miklós h f 1956 67 h06 Budapest, XI. Futapest
280 1:09:53 39 8 4 Fehér Zita h n 1982 41 h04 Vác Bringabsnda SC
60 1:11:05 40 4 Laza László h f 1954 69 h06 Budapest Futapest

224 1:11:14 41 11 Toroczkai Attila h f 1981 42 h04 Gyöngyös
290 1:11:21 42 5 Lavati Roland h f 1986 37 h03 Solymár X2S TEAM
269 1:11:26 43 9 2 Dancsó Melinda h n 1991 32 h03 Dunakeszi Futapest
100 1:11:57 44 5 Kocsis Sándor h f 1961 62 h06 Velence Futapest
1962 1:13:00 45 6 Koch Attila h f 1962 61 h06 Tinnye Futapest
283 1:13:28 46 10 3 Hermán Petra h n 1984 39 h03 Solymár X2S TEAM
163 1:13:52 47 11 Vigh Ferenc h f 1967 56 h05 Dunakeszi
306 1:14:08 48 12 Szabó Sándor h f 1966 57 h05 Budapest Gyúró team SE
74 1:14:14 49 12 Gál Szabolcs h f 1974 49 h04 Vác

274 1:14:16 50 11 5 Dr. Schmidt Evelin h n 1975 48 h04 Szendehely
15 1:14:18 51 12 1 Kochné Szilágyi Erika h n 1962 61 h06 Tinnye Futapest

275 1:14:31 52 13 Fehér Csaba h f 1976 47 h04 Budapest
227 1:14:35 53 13 Várallyay György h f 1968 55 h05 Budapest
215 1:14:45 54 13 4 Sára Zsuzsanna h n 1992 31 h03 Tura
322 1:14:49 55 14 5 Papp Alexandra h n 1991 32 h03 Fót
106 1:14:52 56 15 2 Ocsovainé Gombás Mária h n 1962 61 h06 Hatvan
749 1:14:59 57 1 Fülöp József h f 1951 72 h07 Dunabogdány Micro SC
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192 1:15:03 58 14 Tóth Péter h f 1969 54 h05 Budapest
650 1:15:10 59 16 2 Pázmándi Zoltánné h n 1970 53 h05 Tura Futapest
617 1:16:20 60 17 1 Tamás Anna h n 2009 14 h01 Budapest Futapest, KSE
279 1:17:02 61 18 3 Fehér Hajnalka h n 1972 51 h05 Vácrátót
207 1:17:31 62 15 Pili Zoltán h f 1973 50 h05 Pilisborosjenő FutaPécs
228 1:17:32 63 14 Széll Endre h f 1976 47 h04 Dunaharaszti
289 1:17:48 64 6 Kriska István h f 1989 34 h03 Csepel
286 1:18:15 65 15 Szeles Csaba h f 1974 49 h04 Veresegyház
72 1:18:24 66 19 6 Tóth Csilla h n 1979 44 h04 Gödöllő Futapest

282 1:18:50 67 16 Gordon MacLean h f 1970 53 h05 Budapest
1963 1:18:56 68 7 Berezvai Ferenc h f 1963 60 h06 Budapest Futapest, TTT

46 1:19:21 69 8 Kabafalvi Sándor h f 1960 63 h06 Erdőkertes Futapest
271 1:20:10 70 20 3 Kónyáné Dézsi Marianna h n 1963 60 h06 Budapest VUK SE
719 1:20:20 71 21 4 Ménesné Óvári Judit h n 1964 59 h05 Debrecen ViniBike KSE
147 1:20:36 72 9 Asztalos József h f 1959 64 h06 Csömör Futapest
550 1:21:24 73 22 5 Tóth Erika h n 1973 50 h05 Szigetszentmárton Futapest
152 1:21:44 74 23 1 Szerletics Imréné h n 1951 72 h07 Bátmonostor Futapest
1700 1:22:12 75 24 3 Barti Bianka h n 2001 22 h02 Verőce
233 1:23:26 76 25 7 Zarzitzki Csilla h n 1980 43 h04 Pilisborosjenő FutaPécs
285 1:24:36 77 26 6 Kelő Sára h n 1966 57 h05 Budapest
213 1:25:22 78 27 8 Sándor Judit h n 1983 40 h04 Tahitótfalu
297 1:26:35 79 10 Olasz Nándor h f 1957 66 h06 Vác
150 1:27:44 80 2 Forgács Gyula h f 1950 73 h07 Budapest Futapest
267 1:28:04 81 11 Mocsári Attila h f 1960 63 h06 Budapest Futapest
288 1:28:51 82 28 9 Kovács-Makai Judit h n 1982 41 h04 Acsa
13 1:29:29 83 3 Dr. Gyalog András h f 1953 70 h07 Budapest Kocogi Budaörs

276 1:30:04 84 29 10 Fehér Eliza h n 1977 46 h04 Szigetszentmiklós
222 1:32:25 85 30 6 Tábi Adrienn h n 1989 34 h03 Gyöngyös
482 1:32:52 86 31 4 Hidasi Ágnes h n 1959 64 h06 Budapest Futapest
281 1:34:21 87 17 Füstös Zsolt h f 1970 53 h05 Vác
229 1:37:23 88 16 Vecsei Balázs h f 1979 44 h04 Budapest
291 1:43:24 89 32 7 Maraffai Viktória h n 1987 36 h03 Nagykovácsi
173 1:57:20 90 33 2 Tóthi Margó h n 1951 72 h07 Erdőkertes Futapest
260 1:57:20 91 34 11 Badó Ágnes h n 1983 40 h04 Budapest
155 2:02:15 92 35 12 Borókay Réka h n 1976 47 h04 Budapest
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617 1:16:20 60 17 1 Tamás Anna h n 2009 14 h01 Budapest Futapest, KSE
156 0:51:57 2 1 Németh Dániel h f 2008 15 h01 Budapest
218 0:59:02 12 2 Szabó Zénó Attila h f 2007 16 h01 Tahitótfalu Karakán Vác
231 1:07:06 33 3 Wilk Bálint h f 2005 18 h01 Budapest Suhanj
226 0:59:15 13 1 1 Udvardi Sarolta h n 1995 28 h02 Fót Uccu Neki
205 1:00:01 15 2 2 Ősi Eszter Aliz h n 1997 26 h02 Kismaros Hegyikecskék SE
1700 1:22:12 75 24 3 Barti Bianka h n 2001 22 h02 Verőce
298 0:52:11 3 1 Páczi Szabolcs h f 1998 25 h02 Budapest HKSE
232 1:06:25 28 3 1 Zachara Mónika h n 1985 38 h03 Dunaharaszti
269 1:11:26 43 9 2 Dancsó Melinda h n 1991 32 h03 Dunakeszi Futapest
283 1:13:28 46 10 3 Hermán Petra h n 1984 39 h03 Solymár X2S TEAM
215 1:14:45 54 13 4 Sára Zsuzsanna h n 1992 31 h03 Tura
322 1:14:49 55 14 5 Papp Alexandra h n 1991 32 h03 Fót
222 1:32:25 85 30 6 Tábi Adrienn h n 1989 34 h03 Gyöngyös
291 1:43:24 89 32 7 Maraffai Viktória h n 1987 36 h03 Nagykovácsi
75 1:00:40 16 1 Molnár Alexander h f 1987 36 h03 Nagyölved
63 1:04:41 25 2 Józsa Dániel h f 1992 31 h03 Zagyvaszántó GYÖTRI

287 1:06:45 30 3 Kovács János h f 1984 39 h03 Acsa
299 1:09:15 37 4 Páldi Roland h f 1984 39 h03 Herceghalom
290 1:11:21 42 5 Lavati Roland h f 1986 37 h03 Solymár X2S TEAM
289 1:17:48 64 6 Kriska István h f 1989 34 h03 Csepel
54 1:06:57 32 5 1 Kladiva Andrea h n 1978 45 h04 Budapest X2S Team, Futapest

654 1:07:36 35 6 2 Tamásné Bese Nóra h n 1981 42 h04 Budapest Futapest
311 1:08:07 36 7 3 Kapitány Viktória h n 1976 47 h04 Fót
280 1:09:53 39 8 4 Fehér Zita h n 1982 41 h04 Vác Bringabsnda SC
274 1:14:16 50 11 5 Dr. Schmidt Evelin h n 1975 48 h04 Szendehely
72 1:18:24 66 19 6 Tóth Csilla h n 1979 44 h04 Gödöllő Futapest

233 1:23:26 76 25 7 Zarzitzki Csilla h n 1980 43 h04 Pilisborosjenő FutaPécs
213 1:25:22 78 27 8 Sándor Judit h n 1983 40 h04 Tahitótfalu
288 1:28:51 82 28 9 Kovács-Makai Judit h n 1982 41 h04 Acsa
276 1:30:04 84 29 10 Fehér Eliza h n 1977 46 h04 Szigetszentmiklós
260 1:57:20 91 34 11 Badó Ágnes h n 1983 40 h04 Budapest
155 2:02:15 92 35 12 Borókay Réka h n 1976 47 h04 Budapest
201 0:48:04 1 1 Bartko András h f 1978 45 h04 Salgótarján Zenit SE
153 0:52:34 4 2 Scheibert Gábor h f 1977 46 h04 Vác Futapest
303 0:52:43 5 3 Tuska Gyöegy h f 1975 48 h04 Budapest
1977 0:55:11 8 4 Beda Szabolcs h f 1977 46 h04 Budapest Sashegyi Gepárdok
915 0:56:07 9 5 Kmetti Oszkár h f 1974 49 h04 Budapest Futapest
265 0:58:02 10 6 Barsch Stephan h f 1975 48 h04 Budapest
217 1:01:29 18 7 Stefán Gábor h f 1979 44 h04 Budapest FTC

5 1:01:56 19 8 Forgács István h f 1975 48 h04 Kerepes Futapest
1051 1:02:44 21 9 Tamás Csaba Gergely h f 1979 44 h04 Budapest Futapest, KSE
296 1:04:11 23 10 Nagy Attila h f 1976 47 h04 Vác TTT
224 1:11:14 41 11 Toroczkai Attila h f 1981 42 h04 Gyöngyös
74 1:14:14 49 12 Gál Szabolcs h f 1974 49 h04 Vác

275 1:14:31 52 13 Fehér Csaba h f 1976 47 h04 Budapest
228 1:17:32 63 14 Széll Endre h f 1976 47 h04 Dunaharaszti
286 1:18:15 65 15 Szeles Csaba h f 1974 49 h04 Veresegyház
229 1:37:23 88 16 Vecsei Balázs h f 1979 44 h04 Budapest
305 1:06:53 31 4 1 Simon Lilla h n 1972 51 h05 Salgótarján SAC
650 1:15:10 59 16 2 Pázmándi Zoltánné h n 1970 53 h05 Tura Futapest
279 1:17:02 61 18 3 Fehér Hajnalka h n 1972 51 h05 Vácrátót
719 1:20:20 71 21 4 Ménesné Óvári Judit h n 1964 59 h05 Debrecen ViniBike KSE
550 1:21:24 73 22 5 Tóth Erika h n 1973 50 h05 Szigetszentmárton Futapest
285 1:24:36 77 26 6 Kelő Sára h n 1966 57 h05 Budapest
1971 0:54:19 6 1 Mátyus F. Csaba h f 1971 52 h05 Budapest Futapest



XXIV. Futapest - Vácrátót, 2023/03/15 Rövid táv: 5km, Hosszú táv 13,4 km Készült: 2023/03/16 9:45

Rajt-
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Absz Nők Kcs Név Táv Nem Év Kor Kcs Település Klub

99 0:55:11 7 2 Szabó Gábor h f 1973 50 h05 Tahitótfalu
480 0:58:37 11 3 TagajTibor h f 1971 52 h05 Vác Futapest, Irunmore
71 0:59:30 14 4 Mészáros Imre h f 1971 52 h05 Budapest BAC

204 1:01:01 17 5 Fodor Károly h f 1971 52 h05 Vámosgyörk
221 1:02:48 22 6 Szimicsevics László h f 1972 51 h05 Erdőkertes MFSE - OCR Veres
28 1:04:31 24 7 Gyarmati József h f 1972 51 h05 Fót

219 1:05:19 27 8 Törő Lajos h f 1968 55 h05 Gödöllő Futapest, Gyuró-Team
234 1:06:44 29 9 Zavesicki Jenő h f 1973 50 h05 Budapest Csömör Sport
105 1:07:23 34 10 Tóth György h f 1969 54 h05 Göd
163 1:13:52 47 11 Vigh Ferenc h f 1967 56 h05 Dunakeszi
306 1:14:08 48 12 Szabó Sándor h f 1966 57 h05 Budapest Gyúró team SE
227 1:14:35 53 13 Várallyay György h f 1968 55 h05 Budapest
192 1:15:03 58 14 Tóth Péter h f 1969 54 h05 Budapest
207 1:17:31 62 15 Pili Zoltán h f 1973 50 h05 Pilisborosjenő FutaPécs
282 1:18:50 67 16 Gordon MacLean h f 1970 53 h05 Budapest
281 1:34:21 87 17 Füstös Zsolt h f 1970 53 h05 Vác
15 1:14:18 51 12 1 Kochné Szilágyi Erika h n 1962 61 h06 Tinnye Futapest

106 1:14:52 56 15 2 Ocsovainé Gombás Mária h n 1962 61 h06 Hatvan
271 1:20:10 70 20 3 Kónyáné Dézsi Marianna h n 1963 60 h06 Budapest VUK SE
482 1:32:52 86 31 4 Hidasi Ágnes h n 1959 64 h06 Budapest Futapest
259 1:02:23 20 1 Sebestyén Zsolt Béla h f 1963 60 h06 Budapest
1139 1:04:53 26 2 Vámos Sándor h f 1955 68 h06 Budapest UTE
1101 1:09:16 38 3 Lohn Miklós h f 1956 67 h06 Budapest, XI. Futapest

60 1:11:05 40 4 Laza László h f 1954 69 h06 Budapest Futapest
100 1:11:57 44 5 Kocsis Sándor h f 1961 62 h06 Velence Futapest
1962 1:13:00 45 6 Koch Attila h f 1962 61 h06 Tinnye Futapest
1963 1:18:56 68 7 Berezvai Ferenc h f 1963 60 h06 Budapest Futapest, TTT

46 1:19:21 69 8 Kabafalvi Sándor h f 1960 63 h06 Erdőkertes Futapest
147 1:20:36 72 9 Asztalos József h f 1959 64 h06 Csömör Futapest
297 1:26:35 79 10 Olasz Nándor h f 1957 66 h06 Vác
267 1:28:04 81 11 Mocsári Attila h f 1960 63 h06 Budapest Futapest
152 1:21:44 74 23 1 Szerletics Imréné h n 1951 72 h07 Bátmonostor Futapest
173 1:57:20 90 33 2 Tóthi Margó h n 1951 72 h07 Erdőkertes Futapest
749 1:14:59 57 1 Fülöp József h f 1951 72 h07 Dunabogdány Micro SC
150 1:27:44 80 2 Forgács Gyula h f 1950 73 h07 Budapest Futapest
13 1:29:29 83 3 Dr. Gyalog András h f 1953 70 h07 Budapest Kocogi Budaörs

70 0:30:33 85 33 1 Agócs Ramóna r n 2014 9 r01 Szentmártonkáta
68 0:32:46 96 40 2 Agócs Izabella r n 2013 10 r01 Szentmártonkáta

2015 0:34:12 103 44 3 Tagscherer Zita r n 2015 8 r01 Budaörs Tuttobici
134 0:41:34 127 60 4 Varga-Csernák Írisz r n 2017 6 r01 Érd Ocr Érd
154 0:41:34 128 61 5 Schmidl Szófia r n 2017 6 r01 Budapest
86 0:25:22 48 1 Szirányi Csongor r f 2014 9 r01 Solymár X2S TEAM

2014 0:28:02 64 2 Beró Ádám r f 2014 9 r01 Visznek Jászberényi Triatlon
110 0:34:14 104 3 Fehér Mátyás r f 2014 9 r01 Szigetszentmiklós
214 0:34:15 105 4 Kürtösi Csongor r f 2014 9 r01 Kosd
103 0:20:09 7 1 1 Juhász Dorottya r n 2009 14 r02 Mogyoród VSD
11 0:22:15 24 6 2 Juhász Emma Elizabeth r n 2012 11 r02 Budapest Futapest
26 0:22:46 27 7 3 O'Shea Sophie r n 2009 14 r02 Budapest Centrál Atlétika

238 0:27:01 59 19 4 Kürtösi Jázmin r n 2010 13 r02 Kosd
53 0:27:42 63 22 5 Szalay Panna r n 2009 14 r02 Szentendre Centrál Atlétika
20 0:30:07 81 30 6 Marx Amelia r n 2011 12 r02 Szentendre Centrál Atlétika

118 0:35:50 112 50 7 Tuska Kersztin r n 2010 13 r02 Budapest
119 0:35:50 113 51 8 Tuska Vanda r n 2010 13 r02 Budapest
91 0:21:20 17 1 Szirányi Zalán r f 2009 14 r02 Solymár X2S TEAM
85 0:23:01 30 2 Szirányi Bernát r f 2011 12 r02 Solymár X2S TEAM

540 0:28:06 66 3 Kladiva-Farkas Otmár r f 2011 12 r02 Budapest Tempo-Aqua, Futapest
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117 0:30:08 82 4 Török Vince r f 2012 11 r02 Szentendre Centrál Atlétika
114 0:32:32 94 5 Thoma Zénó r f 2009 14 r02 Veresegyház

9 0:26:39 57 18 1 Heidi Alhusain r n 2006 17 r03 Pilisszentiván Centrál Atlétika
129 0:33:30 100 43 2 Ungi Bolda r n 2007 16 r03 Budapest, XI.
2006 0:36:41 117 55 3 Asztalos Anna r n 2006 17 r03 Budapest Futapest
185 0:39:38 123 57 4 Fehér Alekszandra r n 2005 18 r03 Budapest
157 0:18:52 5 1 Németh Bence r f 2008 15 r03 Budapest
136 0:20:29 9 2 Bozsó Bodony r f 2007 16 r03 Budapest
278 0:21:14 15 3 Pásztor Péter r f 2007 16 r03 Budakalász
476 0:21:29 18 4 Pásztor Gábor r f 2005 18 r03 Budakalász
123 0:21:57 20 5 Bozsó Bercel r f 2007 16 r03 Budapest
30 0:22:55 29 6 Tihon Ádám Benedek r f 2007 16 r03 Tata
57 0:24:03 35 7 Szalay Simon r f 2007 16 r03 Szentendre Centrál Atlétika

539 0:24:23 37 8 Kladiva-Farkas Emil r f 2008 15 r03 Budapest Tempo-Aqua, Futapest
159 0:21:17 16 3 1 Jánosi Lilla r n 1999 24 r04 Budapest BEAC
187 0:29:58 80 29 2 Frey Kata r n 1994 29 r04 Gödöllő Kirchhofer SE
50 0:34:35 108 46 3 Hadházi-Kiss Melinda r n 1998 25 r04 Erdőkertes MATE-GEAC
27 0:42:49 129 62 4 Tagaj Csilla r n 1995 28 r04 Vác Futapest

1996 0:42:49 130 1 Cservenák Ádám r f 1996 27 r04 Vác Futapest
8 0:22:09 21 5 1 Csernák Enikő r n 1988 35 r05 Érd Ocr Érd
31 0:23:39 33 8 2 Prágai Beáta r n 1990 33 r05 Budapest
96 0:24:50 42 12 3 Dombainé P. Barbara r n 1991 32 r05 Csömör

208 0:24:55 43 13 4 Sárvári Kornélia r n 1986 37 r05 Petőfibánya CSBSE
19 0:25:34 51 15 5 Lövey Réka r n 1985 38 r05 Fót

104 0:26:12 54 17 6 Baumann Viola r n 1986 37 r05 Pilisvörösvár
131 0:27:17 60 20 7 Tihon Ágnes Lalita r n 1992 31 r05 Tata
115 0:30:59 88 36 8 Tímár Hajnalka r n 1987 36 r05 Budapest
189 0:34:55 109 47 9 Hetyei-Rába Zsófia r n 1990 33 r05 Őrbottyán
116 0:39:41 124 58 10 Tóth Zsófia r n 1986 37 r05 Budapest
41 0:17:20 1 1 Szűcs Géza r f 1993 30 r05 Nagymaros
87 0:18:50 4 2 Mészáros Tamás r f 1987 36 r05 Mogyoród MFSE

206 0:23:16 31 3 Oroszi Bertold r f 1988 35 r05 Hatvan CSBSE
197 0:24:48 41 4 Kiss Gergő r f 1990 33 r05 Hatvan CSBSE
198 0:28:04 65 5 Kovács Imre r f 1986 37 r05 Budapest
22 0:20:44 10 2 1 Papp Ildikó r n 1982 41 r06 Vizslás SAC
25 0:24:35 39 10 2 Németh Anikó r n 1982 41 r06 Vácszentlászló

978 0:24:40 40 11 3 Hetesy Szilvia r n 1978 45 r06 Budapest
178 0:25:13 46 14 4 Dr. Daróczi-Szabó Márta r n 1978 45 r06 Budapest
37 0:27:19 62 21 5 Petrovics Zsoltné r n 1976 47 r06 Boldog

190 0:28:23 67 23 6 Hevér Andrea r n 1983 40 r06 Jászberény
144 0:28:27 68 24 7 O'shea Adél r n 1979 44 r06 Budapest
108 0:30:13 83 31 8 Bódizs Anikó r n 1977 46 r06 Budapest
51 0:30:42 86 34 9 Szakályné Karai Katalin r n 1982 41 r06 Fót
38 0:31:25 90 38 10 Rodney Ágnes r n 1974 49 r06 Vác

158 0:31:48 93 39 11 Brózik Dorka r n 1977 46 r06 Budapest, XIII.
165 0:32:47 97 41 12 Burján Mária r n 1980 43 r06 Szentmártonkáta
199 0:34:17 106 45 13 Kürtösi Beáta r n 1983 40 r06 Kosd
62 0:36:30 115 53 14 Inczédy Karolina r n 1975 48 r06 Vác Tutyi Fitness
81 0:36:30 116 54 15 Inczédy Krisztina r n 1977 46 r06 Vác Tutyi Fitness

101 0:50:37 133 64 16 Csikós Zsuzsa r n 1980 43 r06 Budapest
45 0:17:46 2 1 Takács Balázs r f 1982 41 r06 Csömör Csömör Sport

1980 0:19:38 6 2 Simák Gergő r f 1980 43 r06 Pomáz Centrál Atlétika
161 0:20:22 8 3 dr. Bognár Csaba r f 1980 43 r06 Budapest TVSE
145 0:20:52 11 4 Markella Krisztián r f 1976 47 r06 Tahitótfalu Csömör Sport
48 0:22:12 23 5 Szakály Zoltán r f 1980 43 r06 Fót

863 0:22:25 25 6 Tamás Gábor r f 1978 45 r06 Budapest
160 0:24:32 38 7 Balás Gergely r f 1980 43 r06 Vácrátót
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919 0:25:19 47 8 Fenyő Zsolt r f 1977 46 r06 Karancsalja Futó-Gyalog SE
77 0:26:55 58 9 Szerdahelyi Pál r f 1975 48 r06 Dunakeszi Futapest
35 0:27:18 61 10 Petrovics Zsolt r f 1975 48 r06 Boldog
83 0:29:21 74 11 Bán Dávid r f 1979 44 r06 Budapest
23 0:29:28 75 12 Mészáros Csaba r f 1981 42 r06 Maglód
94 0:29:32 76 13 Bánhegyi Zoltán r f 1975 48 r06 Maglód

111 0:29:41 77 14 Thoma László r f 1975 48 r06 Veresegyház
186 0:34:26 107 15 Fehér Attila r f 1977 46 r06 Szigetszentmiklós
10 0:21:35 19 4 1 Staicu Simona r n 1971 52 r07 Mogyoród VSD

301 0:24:05 36 9 2 Jancskár Ildikó r n 1964 59 r07 Kosd Futapest
951 0:26:01 53 16 3 Komka Zsuzsanna r n 1967 56 r07 Salgótarján Csömör Sport
167 0:28:57 71 26 4 Virányi Ildikó r n 1968 55 r07 Budapest Futapest
181 0:29:09 72 27 5 Dvorszky Anikó r n 1971 52 r07 Budapest Pénzügyőr SE
990 0:29:19 73 28 6 Lóczy Mária r n 1965 58 r07 Budapest, XVI. Csömör Sport
628 0:31:21 89 37 7 Lakatos Tiborné r n 1972 51 r07 Albertirsa ASE, Futapest
249 0:36:45 118 56 8 Libricz Mária Maya r n 1971 52 r07 Budapest
812 0:39:46 125 59 9 Dr Iván Csilla r n 1972 51 r07 Veresegyház
73 0:18:38 3 1 Pásztor Attila r f 1973 50 r07 Budapest, III. Csömör Sport

130 0:20:53 12 2 Vajda Béla r f 1967 56 r07 Göd Dunai Sárkányok
61 0:20:57 13 3 Szászvári Szabolcs r f 1973 50 r07 Budapest UTE
36 0:21:01 14 4 Zeller Zsolt r f 1965 58 r07 Szigetszentmiklós Csepeli DAC

133 0:22:37 26 5 Varga Zoltán Csaba r f 1972 51 r07 Érd Ocr Érd
553 0:22:54 28 6 Frey Ákos r f 1968 55 r07 Gödöllő Kirchhofer SE
526 0:23:22 32 7 Szeitz István r f 1973 50 r07 Budapest Futapest
137 0:23:46 34 8 Nagy Gábor r f 1971 52 r07 Visznek Futapest
1966 0:25:00 44 9 Lakatos Tibor r f 1966 57 r07 Albertirsa ASE, Futapest
952 0:25:07 45 10 Bánki Albert r f 1970 53 r07 Dunakeszi
180 0:25:22 49 11 Dr. Szirányi András r f 1973 50 r07 Solymár X2S TEAM
149 0:28:44 70 12 Bráz Rudolf r f 1965 58 r07 Miskolc
624 0:29:52 79 13 Pázmándi Zoltán r f 1970 53 r07 Tura Futapest
112 0:31:37 91 14 Bozsó Balázs r f 1971 52 r07 Budapest
126 0:31:47 92 15 Ungi Balázs r f 1970 53 r07 Budapest, XI.
345 0:28:42 69 25 1 Dobó Kata r n 1961 62 r08 Budaörs Runörs
125 0:30:18 84 32 2 Orosz Katalin r n 1959 64 r08 Budapest Futapest
239 0:30:56 87 35 3 Lehoczki Zsuzsanna r n 1958 65 r08 Veresegyház
1650 0:33:12 98 42 4 Czele Jánosné r n 1956 67 r08 Szécsény SZAFT Szécsény
124 0:35:16 111 49 5 Udvardi Julianna r n 1963 60 r08 Fót Uccu Neki
141 0:35:56 114 52 6 Almásiné Kristóf Éva r n 1963 60 r08 Gödöllő
59 0:22:09 22 1 Huszár László r f 1959 64 r08 Vizslás SAC

102 0:25:24 50 2 Garamszegi István r f 1962 61 r08 Budapest Futapest
120 0:26:18 56 3 Udvardi Péter r f 1956 67 r08 Fót Uccu Neki
92 0:29:44 78 4 Varga Gábor r f 1959 64 r08 Budapest Futapest

416 0:32:41 95 5 Ács László r f 1960 63 r08 Szolnok Futapest
436 0:34:06 101 6 Tihon Attila Edvárd r f 1963 60 r08 Tata
638 0:34:12 102 7 Kónya Gábor r f 1960 63 r08 Budapest
1958 0:40:40 126 8 Márton Sándor r f 1958 65 r08 Budapest Futapest
143 0:35:10 110 48 1 Ignácz Magda r n 1950 73 r09 Budapest
132 0:43:02 131 63 2 Varga Lászlóné Irén r n 1950 73 r09 Érd Ocr Érd
1669 0:25:42 52 1 Czele János r f 1952 71 r09 Szécsény SZAFT Szécsény
527 0:26:14 55 2 Koren Pál r f 1953 70 r09 Budapest Futapest
1947 0:33:28 99 3 Szekeres Ferenc r f 1947 76 r09 Budapest Futapest

24 0:37:48 119 4 Mezei Gábor-Gusztáv r f 1948 75 r09 Vác
950 0:38:24 120 5 Kőszegi István r f 1950 73 r09 Szigetszentmárton Futapest
1946 0:38:32 121 6 Kapitány László r f 1946 77 r09 Veresegyház Futapest
1952 0:47:51 132 7 Hargitai Ernő r f 1952 71 r09 Isaszeg Futapest
888 1:00:15 134 65 1 Sztarenszky Tiborné r n 1935 88 r10 Gödöllő Futapest
1938 0:38:38 122 1 Richter Ferenc r f 1938 85 r10 Budapest


